CITY OF LOS ANGELES

CALIFORNIA

Palms Neighborhood Council Representative Assembly

Eryn Piper Block, President Randell Erving, Vice President Helen Tocco, Secretary David Bocarsly, Treasurer Brendan Patterson, Community Org. Rep. Kay Hartman, Residential Rep. A Danya White, Residential Rep. B Scott Chase, Residential Rep. C Jessalyn Waldron, Residential Rep. D Kristen Chiarello, Residential Rep. E Eliot Hochberg, Business Rep. 1 Josh Nadel, Business Rep. 2 Kaili Cato, Youth Representative





10008 National Blvd. #210 Los Angeles, CA 90034

Email: <u>info@palmsnc.la</u> <u>www.palmsnc.la</u> <u>facebook.com/PalmsNC</u> <u>@palmsnc</u>

PALMS NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

Representative Assembly Special Meeting Agenda Friday, April 23th 2021 – 5:00 p.m.

Zoom Meeting Online at <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85820510770</u> or by telephone, Dial +1 669 900 6833 to join the meeting Then enter this Webinar ID: 858 2051 0770 and press

The toll free call-in numbers are: (833) 548-0276, (833) 548-0282, (877) 858-5257, and (888) 475-4499

Press *9 to raise hand for public comment

The Neighborhood Council system enables meaningful civic participation for all Angelenos and serves as a voice for improving government responsiveness to local communities and their needs. We are an advisory body to the City of Los Angeles, comprised of stakeholder volunteers who are devoted to the mission of improving our communities.

VIRTUAL MEETING TELECONFERENCING NUMBER FOR PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

In conformity with the Governor's Executive Order N-29-20 (MARCH 17, 2020) and due to concerns over COVID-19, the Palms Neighborhood Council meeting will be conducted entirely telephonically.

Every person wishing to address the Neighborhood Council must dial +16699006833 and enter 88135781814 and then press # to join the meeting. Instructions on how to sign up for public comment will be given to listeners at the start of the meeting

I. CALL TO ORDER & ROLL CALL

- a. Call to Order (Block)
- b. Roll Call (Tocco)

II. Special Funding Motion:

FUNDING MOTION: As part of the Palms NC's Covid-19 relief efforts, allocate up to \$999.32 to Palms Elementary School and \$999.32 to Charnock Road Elementary for the purchase of reusable water bottles for its students. The total being \$1998.64